
EPA Official Record 

Notes ID:  6EBD165697773FFF86257A3900586E63 

From:  Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com> 

To:  Matt Schweisberg/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Copy To:  Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Kimberly Tisa/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Cynthia 
Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Joanna Jerison/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Audrey Zucker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Dave 
Dickerson/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; ElaineT Stanley/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Ellen Weitzler/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Olga 
Guza-Pabst/R1/USEPA/US@EPA 

Delivered Date:  12/03/2010 12:12 PM EDT 

Subject:  RE: NBH South Terminal Sampling Plan 

Thanks Matt, 

We will proceed with collection of the 15 sediment samples and 12 water column samples 

for the 401 Water Quality Criteria (22 PCB NOAA Congeners, SVOCs, 13 Priority 

Pollutant Metals, TPH, TCLP [as necessary, for sediment samples only], and turbidity 

[water column samples only]) and will not proceed on any of the other tasks until we hear 

from you.
	

Chet Myers, PE, LSP
	

Apex Companies, LLC
	

184 High Street, Suite 502
	

Boston, MA 02110
	

O: 617-728-0070 X-113 

F: 617-728-0080 

C: 617-908-5778 



----------------------------------------------------

From: Schweisberg.Matt@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:Schweisberg.Matt@epamail.epa.gov] 

Sent: Friday, December 03, 2010 12:03 PM
	
To: Chet Myers
	
Cc: Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov; Tisa.Kimberly@epamail.epa.gov; 

Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov; Jerison.Joanna@epamail.epa.gov; 

Zucker.Audrey@epamail.epa.gov; Dickerson.Dave@EPA.GOV; 

stanley.elainet@epamail.epa.gov; Weitzler.Ellen@epamail.epa.gov; Guza-
Pabst.Olga@epamail.epa.gov
	
Subject: NBH South Terminal Sampling Plan
	

Chet,
	

This is the approval to proceed with the sediment and water column sampling in the 

intertidal and subtidal dredge areas, as you requested in your voice mail to me on 

12/2/10. 


I need to connect with others here before approving the remainder of the plan. Hope to 

get you that final approval no later than 12/8 COB.
	

Let me know if there are any questions.
	

Matt Schweisberg 

Chief, Wetlands Protection Program 

Office of Ecosystem Protection (OEP05-2)) 

U.S. EPA New England Region 

5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 

Boston, MA 02109-3912 

617-918-1628 (v) 

617-918-0628 (f) 



schweisberg.matt@epa.gov 
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